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WEDNESDAY December 4, 2013 

RESTEC HQ – Meeting room 1A/1B (2nd floor) 

 
 

20TH K&C SCIENCE TEAM MEETING 
 
13:30  Welcome and short K&C intro (Ake Rosenqvist, soloEO) 

 

13:45 Science Team reports – Wetlands (25+5 minutes) 
 Bill Salas (AGS/USA) 
 Tony Milne (UNSW, Australia) 
 Kyle McDonald (CUNY, USA) 

 

16:00  Short report from IPCC-37 (Yukio Haruyama, RESTEC) 
 
16:10 Science Team reports – Wetlands (25+5 minutes) 

 Bruce Chapman (JPL, USA) 
 Maycira Costa (U. Victoria, Canada) – by Ake Rosenqvist 
 Dirk Hoekman (U. Wageningen, The Netherlands) 

 
~ 17:30  Ajourn 

 

18:00 Welcome Reception  

Restaurant Oidon Azabu (http://r.gnavi.co.jp/g086400)  

(10 min walk along the main street outside of RESTEC HQ, address: 

Tokyo 106-0041, Minato-ku, Azabudai 1-11-7, Azabudai Building 2F) 
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THURSDAY December 5, 2013 

RESTEC HQ – Meeting room 1A/1B (2nd floor) 
 
 
10:00 Science Team reports  – Forestry (25+5 minutes) 

 Thiago Silva (INPE, Brazil) – for Bruce Forsberg, INPA 
 Francesco Holecz (sarmap, Switzerland)  
 John Armston (U. Queensland, Australia) 
 Mari Trix Estomata (GIZ, Philippines) 

 
12:30 – 13:45 LUNCH 

 

13:45 Science Team reports  – Forestry (25+5 minutes) 
 Josef Kellndorfer (WHRC, USA) 
 Alex Bouvet (CESBIO, France) 
 Renaud Mathieu (CSIR, South Africa) 

 
15:50 Science Team reports  – Forestry (25+5 minutes) 

 Johan Fransson (SLU, Sweden) and Maurizio Santoro (Gamma, Switzerland) 
 Paul Siqueira (Univ. Mass/USA) 

 
~ 17:00 Adjourn 
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SOUTHAFRICA – OCTOBER GOOD TIMING 
 

FRIDAY December 6, 2013 
RESTEC HQ – Meeting room 1A/1B (2nd floor) 

 
 
10:00  A Belated Welcome (Masanobu Shimada, JAXA) 
 
10:10  EORC data processing and ground data collection 

 Status & capacity issues (M. Shimada) 
 PALSAR product delivery update (Keiko Ishii, RESTEC) 
 JAXA collection of ground data from K&C members (Takeshi Motohka, JAXA) 

 
11:15  Assessment of ALOS(-1) Basic Observation Scenario performance (Ake 
Rosenqvist) 

 
11:45  JAXA Global Forest/Non-Forest mapping – status report (JAXA EORC team) 

 
12:15 – 13:30 LUNCH 

 
13:30  ALOS-2 session 

 ALOS-2 system characteristics and development status (M. Shimada) 
 PALSAR-2 development status (Y. Kankaku, JAXA) 
 ALOS-2 Orbit control and determination (Y. Arikawa, JAXA) 

 
15:00  ALOS-2 Basic Observation Scenario (Ake Rosenqvist) 
 
15:45  K&C issues (Ake Rosenqvist, M. Shimada)  

 
16:50  Summary and closing of meeting (M. Shimada)  
 
~ 17:00 Adjourn 
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List of Participants  

International 

 

John Armston University of Queensland Australia 

Alexandre Bouvet CESBIO France 

Peter Bunting Aberystwyth University Wales 

Bruce Chapman JPL/CalTech USA 

Daniel Clewley Univ South California USA 

Mari Trix Estomata GIZ Philippines 

Johan Fransson SLU Sweden 

Dirk Hoekman Wageningen University The Netherlands 

Francesco Holecz sarmap Switzerland 

Josef Kellndorfer Woods Hole Research Center USA 

Renaud Mathieu CSIR South Africa 

Kyle McDonald City College of New York USA 

Anthony Milne University of New South Wales Australia 

Carlos Pedraza The Nature Conservancy Colombia 

Ake Rosenqvist soloEO Japan 

Bill Salas Applied Geosolutions, LLC USA 

Thiago Silva INPE Brazil 

Paul Siqueira University of Massachusetts USA 
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Shimada Masanobu JAXA EORC Japan 

Watanabe Manabu JAXA EORC Japan 

Shiraishi Tomohiro JAXA EORC Japan 

Motooka Takeshi JAXA EORC Japan 

Rajesh Thapa JAXA EORC Japan 

Tsuji Masanobu JAXA EORC Japan 

Ogawa Takashi JAXA EORC Japan 

Yamanokuchi Tsutomu RESTEC Japan 

Itoh Takuya RESTEC Japan 

Isoguchi Osamu RESTEC Japan 

Ohtaki Takahiro RESTEC Japan 

Tsuzuku Kaoru RESTEC Japan 

Ishii Keiko RESTEC Japan 

Haruyama Yukio RESTEC Japan 

Risako Dan RESTEC Japan 

Kenichiro Kobayashi RESTEC Japan 

 

 


